Resolution in Appreciation of Rick Call

Whereas, Rick Call has served for 24 years on the Santa Rosa Junior College Board of Trustees and during his tenure, as one of the longest serving Trustees, his institutional knowledge and service have been impressive and esteemed;

Whereas, Rick Call is a tireless advocate for the Sonoma County Junior College District by serving as Board President, on multiple committees such the Board Facilities Committee, 2030 Facilities Master Planning, Dr. Chong's hiring committee, and participated in many campus and community events as a representative of Santa Rosa Junior College;

Whereas, Rick Call boldly served the Board by asking probing questions that informed thoughtful decisions; and

Whereas, Rick Call has showed love and devotion to our college and has always served with a generosity of spirit;

Resolve, that the Academic Senate for Santa Rosa Junior College wishes to express their heartfelt gratitude for Rick Call's many years of exemplary service.

Approved: December 7, 2016